POST 	ASSISTANT ENGINEER E.M. 

OFFICE 	GARRISON ENGINEER, AF BANGALORE 

IS FURTHER AMENDED AS UNDER 

FOR COLUMN LAST BASIC PAY RS:19910 READ RS:22230 
FOR GRADE PAY RS:04600 READ RS:6600 

FOR COL. PENSION SANCIIONED P.M.F'OR LIFE RS.12255 READ RS.14415 
RUPEES: FOURTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTEEN ONLY 

FOR COLUMN AMOUNT COMMUTED RS:4902 READ AS:5766 
T,rvrs ,- c•\T t 'CT'T TAT 	T.TC'TS.T ,Tr'T N fSP.T'T'Tt T C'.'1N 'N Th 	 A rs fl C.n. -  A' 
r'Ji LAJL. IuJL.b rt1')1JIN rr.. IVIT.J1N in 	iJ L'.uJ 	.oU'y 

RUPEES: EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY NINE ONLY 

FOR COLUMN RETIREMENT GTY. RS:404415 READ RS:475695 
RUPEES: FOUR LAKH SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY FIVE ONLY. 
(DA 00% OF LAST PAY ADDED FOR CALCULATION OF RET. GRATUITY) 

DIFF. OF RETIREMENT GRATUITY TO BE PAID (+) RS:71280 
RUPEES: SEVENTY ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY ONLY. 

FOR COL. CAPITALISED VALUE OF PEN. RS:0543206 READ RS:0628 162 
T T TThTT' C. c'r.r T A 17T T rT.T rr,.T'rNr r,Tc'T T'V 'VT TrT IC A ).TT r\'4.TV T IT TlTT'T T'T' C'TV"VNI 'i'll 71\ C'VPTT 1 
i'..L)r LL .). )iJ L.tU'4I I I VT LI'4 .L I Li'.JI 1 1 11 it.) J,.)rU'4 LI '.JiN J., I IL)1 N JJ1\.L,LJ 	I I I VT ) 'JI '4 L 1. 

DIFFERENCE OF CAP. VALUE TO BE PAID ±) RS: 84956 
RUPEES: EiGHTY FOUR THOUOSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFlY SIX ONLY. 

FOR COL. ENHANCED RATE OF FAMILY PENS. RS: 12255 READ RS: 14415 
RUPEES: FOURTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTEEN ONLY. 

FOR COL. NORMAL RATE OF FAMILY PENS. RS: 7353 READ RS: 8649 
RUPEES: EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY NINE ONLY. 

IMPORTANT NOTE- 
ALL INSTRUCTIONS OVERLEAF STAND DELETED. 
DEARNESS RELIEF ON PEN/FR IS PAYABLE IN ADDITION IN TERMS OF MIN. OF 

P.PG & PENSIONS O.M. NO.42/2/08 P&PW(G) DT.12.9.2008 AND FURTHER AT THE 
RATE AS NOTIFIED FROM TIME TO TIME AND PAYMENT OF DEARNESS RELIEF OON